djamato

Parts List

PNEUMATIC UNDER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE
PNEUMATIC TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE

UT-A, UT

MODELS & DEVICES

VG3721 VG3721-WF1
VG3721-8 VG3721-8-WF1 VG3721-8-WF4
VG3721-8F VG3721-8F-WF4

UT-A42 UT-A44 ST2-A CS UN3 M X UT ST2

% YAMATO SEWING MAGHINE MFE. C0,LTD.



K=Y UXNDRT

R=YUYZMCRBEESNTWEN S —DOTEEARXAEXEERDLTWET,
XTI HIRKRELTH2RTIR. BHEBOY A XTI,

£S5 05K (Parts No. OBIcERShTWEY, )
[ ] 8EDNR—VYURAMZHLT, SEEEShEBRZEDLTVWET,
[ ] WIZIBParts No. RO VEORIR
¢ FEO/N—YYUZRMIHULT, SEEBMENEBRERCETILERDLTVWET,

BREXOEBDER

% TONR—YVYUZNCRHEENTWBRREE EXDOEIE. Parts No.(flZ (£, 3500201)TEEWVWL X
9,

Y 0068011DFEIE. 0068011XF68011 TZFIX TS LY,

Y% I7Fa1—TJEXOBRIEREBERIZEMSETIL,

BHE. TON—YIIANDZEHEEIF. HRICKDEEINDIGEENHBDETDTSTETIL,

How to use this Parts List

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.
Numbers on a connector show sizes of joints.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ 1 means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.
Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
4 means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts
¢ When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.9.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you.
Y When the Part No.is “0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing “0068011"
or “68011" .
Y When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice.



Contents

BR

UT-A DEVICE(1) UT-AEE(T) 1
UT-A DEVICE(2) UT-ARE(2) 2
UT-A DEVICE(3) UT-ARE(3) 3
UT-A DEVICE(4) UT-AKIE(4) 4
UT-A DEVICE(5) UT-AEE(5) 5
UT-A DEVICE(6) UT-AEKIE(6) 6
ST2-A DEVICE ST2-AEE 7
CS DEVICE CSkE 8
UN3 DEVICE UN3EE 9
UT-A DEVICE for M & X UT-AREM&X 10
€ UT DEVICE(1) UTXRE(T) 11
€ UT DEVICE(2) UT$E(2) 12
€ UT DEVICE(3) UT%iE(3) 13
€ UT DEVICE(4) UT xiE(4) 14
€ST2 DEVICE ST2%¥E 15




UT-A OO DEVICE(1)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A OO DEVICE(T)

UT-AOOFEE(1)

1

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin Ry arEy 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RYvagrEvyovyay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kxy 1
4 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IF7Fa-T(R) -
5 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) d—Rko527 1
6-1 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.4) dA—-kRo5>7 1
6-2 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8)(for ST2-A) d—Roz>7 1
7 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 4
8 1095007 Speed Controller A—RIaxbO—> 1
9 3151012 Air Wiper IF7TAIR 1

10 000538 Washer Ty 2
11 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 2
12 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet FIEARE 1
13 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEAE 1
14 0063076 Swing-proof Spring FIB A EBAIR/A R 1
15 0077179 Retaining Ring Abhy Uy 1
16

17 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HRIBX T w T (48) 3
18 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3) xRy 5
19 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit RIBEA T WU () 2
20 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder RIEAERER 1
21 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) kxy 1
22 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay FUT 1
23 3500360 Collar(9 x 15 X 7.5mm) HNo— 1
24 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) = 2

VG3721/UT, UT-A



2

UT-A OO DEVICE(2)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A 0O DEVICE(2)

UT-AOOEE(2)

2

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0063608 Switch Guide ALY FHAR 1
2 000014 Washer Ty 2
3 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x b) I8 2
4 3101587 Tension Release Connecting Plate HAE A ERER 1
5 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 2
6 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 1
7 3101588 Tension Release Block REXATOYY 1
8 009976 Screw(M8-1 X 15) kxy 1
9 3100567 Collar - 1

10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) kxy 1
11 0014120 Anti-shock Rubber BEIL 1
12 1091160 Air Cylinder 7y 1
13 3101586 Switch Holder A1y FE 1
14 1097007 Silencer ALY 1
15 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) T)LARARTH 1
16 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) TF7Fa—T(8) -
17 000498 Washer A 1
18 3101585 Air Cylinder Bracket ZFYVIVEE 1
19 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) kxy 2
20 0012071 Cylinder Return Spring VUV EFRIIRR 1
21 3101590 Plunger Ak 1
22 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 % 6) Eyxy ]
23 . 3100523 Connecting Block(Right) Support Spring @& 70w /X T/Wx 1
24 3120157 Connecting Block{Right) 7Oy U (A) 1
25 100002 Nut(M5-0.8) b 3
26 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 x 40) EiEE 1
27 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) EET7Ov U (E) 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



3

UT-A O DEVICE(3)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A OO DEVICE(3)

UT-AOOEE(3)

3

RefNo Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Machanism, C. Set UT #88(#8) 1
2 3100506 [Lower Knife Driving Lever TXXERE L IN— 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TXXE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off JL—ICHREE A 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAX 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-05 x 2.6) =3 3
8 3100560 Supplementary Spring XX BHEHINR 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EAZE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) IS 2
11 100006 Nut ‘ Fv bk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AZHARLI— 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring{Left) XRHAA KL= T (k) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) AZHAA RLNR=UT(H) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) xRy 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EAXBNR 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 2.5) Exy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FHHIN- 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EXAREBEZ Ry 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) kxR 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXX 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-0.4 X 6) =87 2
24 110025 Screw(M2-0.4 x 10) hExy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 3.5) kExy 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EAZRFAR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring HRPIRR 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure RPN 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder S = /ORI VAT IR 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece R NRBOREH 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-04 X 4) Exy 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring TXX&BXT/UX 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-04 x 2) xRy 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide RAR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-05 x 35) xRy 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide AXRABHAR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) IExrY 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TAXEA MY 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



4

UT-A 10 DEVICE(4)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A LJ00 DEVICE(4)

UT-AOOFEE (4)

4

RefNo Parts No. Description @ A Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator L¥alL—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) Exry 2
3 000600 Spring Washer ATUVT Ty v 2
4 000426 Washer Ty 2
5
6 1253240 Regulator Support LF¥alL—9E{TIR 1
7 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 X 20) RRY 2
8 0033939 Hose Band R—XIN R 1
9 0010108 Hose Union R—RALZHFY 1

10 0010264 Connector{¢ 6-PT1/4) xR0 4 1
11 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IF7Fa2—T(E) -
12 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) E-IAWAN 2
13 3500550 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set  #xB5 > U V5 (fH) 1
14 1091146 Air Cylinder WTgrovsy 1
15 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip yvyayRFv S 1
16 3500505 Cylinder Bracket YV EE 1
17 000425 Washer A 4
18 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) kxy 2
19 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) ARV Y 2
20 3500551 Solenoid Valve Holder BERAFE 1
21 120006 Screw{M6-1 x 12) xRy 2
22 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) a—KrRoov7 2
23 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) TRy 1
24 1066138 Switch, Complete Set Ay F(#) 1.
25 0063607 Switch Support 24 v FRAR 1
26 110062 Screw(M3.5-06 x 8) rxy 2
27 1066127 Switch AAYF 1
28 0011720 Connector Cover AR T HINR— 1
29 0010923 Connector axRV% 1
30 0063609 Switch Cover RAwFHIN— 1
31 009984 Screw(M2.3-04 x 10) bRy 2
32 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 x 35) Exy 2
33 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 25mm)(Black) IF7Fa—T(8) -

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A O DEVICE(D)

UT-A42, UT-A42/M

for UT-A42/M
See Page 9

UT-A42/CS/M

NS
for UT-A42/CS/M
See Page 9

UT-A44, UT-A44/M

for UT-A44/M
See Page 9

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-AOO DEVICE(D)

UT-AODOEE (D)

5

RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 1090248 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B (H) 1
2 1090185 Manifold NZT7AIE 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 3
4 0010119 Blank Plug X072 0 3
5 1097007 Silencer gL LY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) aAxU% 1
7 1094055 Plug 7z 2
8 1096029 Air Tube{4 x 2.5mm){Black) IF7Fa1—T(8) -
9 1094057 Union Y-Connector{¢ 4) A=Ay Y AR 1

10

11

12 1200458 Intermediate Cable(UT-A42) Rk — 7 1
13 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B (1) 1
14 1090187 Manifold NZT7#AIER 1
15 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 4
16 1094055 Plug 750 3
17 1200455 Intermediate Cable(UT-A44) ik —7 ) 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A I DEVICE(6)

UT-A44/CS

UT-A44/ST2-A, UT-A44/ST2-A/M

UT-A44/ST2-AIM
See Page 9

UT-A44/ST2-A/CS

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-ACIO DEVICE(6) UT-A L& (6) o
|

Ref.No Parts No. Description @ A Amt. Req
1 1090250 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B GE) 1
2 1090199 Manifold NZT7AIR 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve B H 5
4 0010119 Blank Plug XIS TZT 3
5 1097007 Silencer gL 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) AxRTH 1
7 1094055 Plug VA 3
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mm)(Black) ITF7Fa—T(8) -
9

10

11 1200455 Intermediate Cable(UT-A44/CS, UT-A44/ST2-A/CS)sriflksr — 7 )L 1
12 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BEF(R) 1
13 1090187 Manifold YZT7AILR 1
14 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 4
15 1094055 Plug Vari 2
16 1200454 Intermediate Cable(UT-A44/ST2-A) ks —7 ) 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



ST2-A DEVICE

1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



ST2-A DEVICE ST2-A%%iB !
0
Ref.No Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 3509935 ST2-A Device, C. Set ST2-AEE () 1
2 3101800 Trimming Device, Complete Set A REEE (#8) 1
3 3101805 Bracket AN 1
4 1091145 Air Cylinder IFZIUvE 1
5 1095001 Speed Controller A—RIaxbO—7 2
6 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder EARE 1
7 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife XX 1
8 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) xRy 1
9 3101806 Knife Guide XZHA R 1
10 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) IExY 2
11 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEE AR 1
12 110023 Screw(M2-0.4 X 3.5) = 4
13 3101810 Thread Clamp REE= 1
14 100058 Nut FaVAN 1
15 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring FREEINR 1
16 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-05 X 6) REIRY 1
17 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) Fxy 3
18 3101804 Holder Support BIARBRT 1
19 3500555 Positioning Plate(Upper) NIBR AR (L) 1
20 000665 Washer Ty 4
21 120052 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) = 2
22 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) exy 4
23 3500556 Positioning Plate(Lower) RIBR AR (T) 1
24 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet iR Y] 1
25 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) IExy 1
26 000644 Spring Washer ARTI T Ty oy 1
27 000322 Nut Fwvhk 1
28 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- & 84) A—rRoov7 2
29 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) [I=7) 1
30 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IF7F2—7(8) -
31 001123 Washer vy 2

VG3721/UT, UT-A



8

CS DEVICE

VG3721/UT, UT-A



CS DEVICE CS&BE 8
-
RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3500560 CS Device, C. Set CSEE(18) 1
2 3500561 Air Cylinder Holder IFZIIUVETE 1
3 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) b=xy 2
4 0010287 Cylinder Joint Pin g 3= 1
5 1091129 Air Cylinder(MS-16-PD-20) TrFIYVE 1
6 1095001 Speed Controller A—RIa>rO—7 2
7 000623 Gasket Iy F 2
8 1255174 Joint Pin [y 2=1 1
] 0010284 Y-Knuckle YFvoI 1
10 3500562 Condense Feed Lever ATV AREYLNR— 1
11 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
12 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mm) (Black) IF7Fa2—T(R) -
13 0020350 Main Feed Lever Stopper #ED LI—=Z b~/ 1
14 000669 Washer vy 1
15 000600 Spring Washer ATV T Ty v 1
16 005049 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) kxy 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



9

UN3 DEVICE

1 13

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UN3 DEVICE UN3 %8B 9
|
RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req

1 3501720 UN3 Device, Complete Set UN3ZEE (1) 1

2 3501722 Folder(Left) ESIEHRE) 1

3 110054 Screw(M3-05 x 3.5) xRy 1

4 3501723 Folder(Upper) BEIER (L) 1

5 3501724 Uncurling Air Pipe H—ILBFLET 7 I T (#) 1

6 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) kY 1

7 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IFFa—TJ(B) -

8 1094041 Y-Connector{¢ 4- ¢ 8) YORTEY 1

9 1096030 Air Tube({6 X 4mm)(Black) IF7Fa1—T(E&E) -

10 1095004 Speed Controller AE—Rax~O—5 1

11 1090260 Solenoid Valve B 1

12 1090261 Solenoid Valve Support B ETIR 1

13 110125 Screw(Mb-0.8 X 7) xRy 2

14 006209 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) ARY 2

15 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) axo% 1

16 0010289 T-Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) Taxv % 1

17 1200365 Intermediate Cable ik —J I 1

18 3501725 Folder(Right) FESIEREG) 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



10
UT-A DEVICE for M & X

23-1

23-2 ) /\/“\\\ 15
- \

for UT-A

for X(MINAS H Motor)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



UT-A DEVICE for M & X

UT-ARE M & X

10

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 3500612 Motor Bracket T— Y EMAIR 1
2 009970 Screw(M6-1 x 20) jl= 87 3
3 3500606 Dust Proof Filter BHET 1 L% 1
4 300100 Conical Spring Washer MR Ty >+ 1
5 170010 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) =) 1
6 000538 Washer vy 1
7 190074 Wing Bolt(M4-0.7 x 8} FaumRlLk 1
8 3500611 Dust Proof Cover BSEEHIN— 1
9 3500610 Sprocket(Small) T—U N 1

10 160005 Screw(M6-1 % 8) hkxy 1
11 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) =87 3
12 3500608 Timing Velt(385-5GT-15) LI ITNIL K 1
13 3500609 Sprocket(Large) 7=V (K) 1
14 3101584 Sprocket Cover T—=YUHhNR— 1
15 009806 Screw(M5-0.8 x 25) TRy 2
16 3101592 Motor Cover E—F HIX— 1
17 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kExy 4
18 120024 Screw(M4-0.7 X 14) kxy 4
19 1200249 Rotation Detector Unit R—ILIC(HE) 1
20 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) =37 2
21-1 1200417 Intermediate Cable(UT-A42/M) ik — T 1
21-2 1200418 Intermediate Cable(UT-A42/CS/M) Rtk — 7 1
21-3 1200413 IntermediateCable(UT-A44/M,UT-A44/ST2-A/M) =ik — 7L 1
22 1200286 Rotation Detector Unit R—JLIC(#R) 1
23-1 3500647 Minas |nstallation Kit(UT-A42/M) ZFRE—YRNMAFY 1
23-2 3500648 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A42/CS/M) I FXE—FBLAF v+ 1
23-3 3500643 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A44/M, UT-A44/ST2-A/M) S - A E—FBUSHF Y b 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



11

UT DEVICE(T)

EXTRA PARTS

2

VG3721/UT, UT-A



€ UT DEVICE(T)

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin R a+rEdy 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RIvareEyoy 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Exy 1
4
5
6 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- & 6.8) -k 7 1
7 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x b5) Ry 4
8 3100536 Terminal Holder, Complete Set mFafE) 1
9 3100535 Terminal Holder Support I A BT 1

10 0063586 Terminal Holder wFEe 1
11 009985 Screw(M2.5-045 X 10) kxy 2
12 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet RIEARE 1
13 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar SAIEA 1
14 0063076 Swing-proof Spring IR AR/ 1
15 0077179 Retaining Ring Ay TFIUrT 1
16 .

17 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HREX 7 v 7 (#R) 3
18 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3) xRy 5
19 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HREA T v #) 2
20 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder REABERR 1
21 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) Ry 1
22 0033024 Retaining Ring ANy IO T 1
23 3500360 Collar(9 x 15 X 7.5mm) ho>— 1
24 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) Ty 2
25 3101202 Connector Holder axI98 1
26 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kY 2

Device classification 3B DFELE

Mark |Trimming [Wiper Foot Lifter
Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid
& 0011802 3169920 3100571
uT-2 O O O
UT-4 O X ©)

O+ -Assembled HY
X = »=No—assembled ZEL

VG3721/UT, UT-A



12

UT DEVICE(2)
1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



4 UT DEVICE(2)

RefNo Parts No. Description @ A Amt. Req
1 0011802 Trimming Solenid, Complete Set HREIUVL /A RHE) 1
2 0011801 Trimming Solenoid MUV L/AR 1
3 0063579 Solenoid Dust-proof Cover V0L /ARBBEAN— 2
4 000140 Nut PRV 2
5 000598 Washer A 1
6 000597 Anti-shock Rubber BEIL 1
7 0077410 Retaining Ring Aby U2y 2
8 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 X 14) xRy 3
9 3100524 Trimming Solenoid Support VL /4 REfEE 1

10 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 15) Exy 2
11 0063610 Switch, Complete Set 2y F(#8) 1
12 0063607 Switch Support 2y FEUTHR 1
13 110004 Screw(M35-0.6 x 8) Exy 1
14 0063606 Switch ALy F 1
15 0063609 Switch Cover AAYFHIN— 1
16 009984 Screw(M2.3-04 X 10) =% 2
17 0063608 Switch Guide AAWFHAR 1
18 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) xRy 2
19 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- @ 8.4) A—-ROS07T7 1
20 000145 Nut vk 2
21 0095388 Plunger Connecting Rod 7oy ¥vav R 1
22 001457 Packing Screw(11/64-40 x 3.3) HERY 2
23 0095389 Plunger Connecting Rod Pin IoyvyvyOvREY 1
24 3100520 Plunger TSPy 1
25 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X b} kxry 2
26 3100532 Solenoid Return Shaft VL/ARREY Y Y7 1
27 0093491 Collar(8 x 16 X 8mmy) Hho>— 1
28 009508 Screw(11/64-40 x 7.5) kxy 1
29 0095336 Solenoid Return Spring V0L /A RRVIIX 1
30 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 x 6) Eyxy 1
31 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring EfE 7Oy 7 X T/N% 1
32 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EET Oy U (#H) 1
33 100002 Nut AN 3
34 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 x 40) EiEE 1
35 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) EETOv 7 (E) 1
36 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) kxy 2
37 000014 Washer A 2

VG3721/UT, UT-A



13

UT DEVICE(3)

VG3721/UT, UT-A



€ UT DEVICE(3)

UT EIE(3)

13

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Mechanism, C. Set UT #4& (1H) ]
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TAREEEL /X~ 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) kxy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARXE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off J—ICREE X 1
6 37100513 Lower Knife TAX 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-05 X 2.6) =S 3
8 3100560 Supplementary Spring EAXAZXERBINR 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EXRE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) Exy 2
11 100006 Nut vl 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AZFARLIR— 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) AZHA RLIR—Y v T(E) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) AZHAL RLIR=YU > T7(H) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) Exry 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EXXEBIINXR 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) kxy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover +THHIN— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EAZEBERA MY 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Exy 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXR 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-0.4 X 6) kxy 2
24 110025 Screw(M2-04 X 10) lExy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 35) Exy 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXZALR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring PN ETAES 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure SRS NREY 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder P EPAC SR bE 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piecekiz = /SR AR H 1
31 130005 Screw{(M2-04 X 4) Exy 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring  TXXAXT/% 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-04 % 2) kxy 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide RAAR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) kxry 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide AZBHIR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kExy 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TARERA YN 1

Ref. No. 39 to 61

See the following page.

VG3721/UT, UT-A



13

UT DEVICE(3)

IV

VG3721/UT, UT-A



¢ UT DEVICE(3)

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
39 3169920 Wiper Mechanism, C. Set 7 JNEEE (FH) 1
40 3161015 Solenoid Bracket yL/ARE 1
41 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 9) xy 2
42 1062035 Wiper Solenoid TANRY L /AR 1
43 000012 Nut Fwv ks 2
44 3161025 Solenoid Lever vy /a1 RLIR— 1
45 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) j =37 1
46 0077179 Retaining Ring by I T 1
47 3161020 Solenoid Lever Pin L /A4 RLNR—-EY 1
48 140010 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) JI=SY) 1
49 3161019 Wiper Bar Guide TAIET AR 1
50 3161022 Wiper Bar A ) 1
51 3161021 Wiper 74 1
52 3161027 Wiper Holder T4 )GRILY 1
53 240009 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.8) Ry 1
54 3161016 Thread Clamp Rubber HRPEZTA 1
55 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) xRy 1
56
57 3161026 Solenoid Cover YL /A RAN— 1
58 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
59 3501080 Eye Guard FAH—R 1
60 000538 Washer WA 2
61 110085 Screw(M3-05 x 4.5) =S 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



14
UT DEVICE(4)

1

VG3721/UT, UT-A




€ UT DEVICE(4)

UT xi& (4)

14

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3100571 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid, C. Set  #|IiEs YV L /A R(E) 1
2 3100570 Solenoid Support VL/ARE 1
3 000070 Hanging Nut BUFvhE 4
4 000429 Washer Ty 8
5 000016 Nut Fw bk 12
6 009865 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 220) BURIL 4
7 000676 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 8
8 0011733 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid BrBsrvL /AR 1
9 009970 Screw(M6-1 X 20) 8% 4

10 000011 Nut Tk 1
11 000528 Washer A 1
12 000588 Anti-shock Rubber BEIL 2
13 000306 Nut Fw bk 1
14 0064045 Lifter Connecting Rod BB EER 1
15 0064046 Lifter Connecting Link BIgsr Iy 2
16 0035301 Connecting Link Pin HTgrIroEy 2
17 0033024 Retaining Ring Aby Uy 2
18 0064047 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Lever BIHETSY L /A RLIR— 1
19 009853 Screw(11/64-40 x 6.5) xRy 1
20 0032786 Solenoid Lever Pin Vb /A RLR=EY 1
21 0037912 Chain i | 1

VG3721/UT, UT-A



15

ST2 DEVICE

VG3721/UT, UT-A



@ ST2 DEVICE ST2 & B 15
|
RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
] 3509957 ST2 Device, C. Set ST2 &£ & (#8) 1
2 3101830 Trimming Device, Complete Set A ZERIE (#8) 1
3 1062037 Solenoide V0L /AR 1
4 0068206 O-ring(P4) ovvy 4
5 100020 Nut vk 4
6 3101832 Solenoid Plate VIL/ARKR 1
7 110041 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) By 2
8 3101837 Support Plate TiR— MR 1
9 110060 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.8) xRy 3
10 009737 Screw(M4-0.7 X 20) Yy 1
11 007611 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) Fxy 1
12 100001 Nut PV 2
13 3101835 Spring Hanger KRBT 1
14 0096025 Spring JA3 1
15 170000 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.5) kxy 1
16 3101834 Solenoid Lever yb /A RLIR— 1
17 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) bExy 1
18 000629 Rubber Cushion BEIL 1
19 3101833 Solenoid Lever Connecting Block VL /A RLR—EER 1
20 000012 Nut Fvhk 2
21 3101831 Bracket T30y k 1
22 3101836 Guide Plate A1 RiR 1
23 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) kxy 4
24 190079 Bolt(M3-0.5 x 20.5) I 1
25 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder BARE 1
26 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife AR 1
27 270019 Screw(1/8-44 X 3) bxy 1
28 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEE A X 1
29 110023 Screw(M2-04 X 3.5) xRy 4
30 3101806 Knife Guide AZHAR 1
31 3101810 Thread Clamp REE= 1
32 100058 Nut Fwvhk 1
33 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring HRPI IR 1
34 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) ey 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-05 X 3.5) xRy 3
36 3101804 Holder Support FARBRT 1
37 3501395 Positioning Plate (Upper) RIBRAIR(L) 1
38 000538 Washer Tyy 4
39 009747 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) iRy 4
40 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) fi =8 2
41 3501396 Positioning Plate(Lower) (IR AWR(T) 1
42 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B RE 1
43 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) IR 1
44 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 1
45 000322 Nut Fwvhk 1
46 0036133 Cord Clamp(bN- ® 84) aA—RoS5v7 2
47 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kxy 1
48 001123 Washer Ty 2

VG3721/UT, UT-A



Ijamato

VPVRED UEERNE
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. C0,LTD,

4-4-12 NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL : 81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 XEBRHTEREXR®ITE4IEFIZS
TEL(06)6364-1321(/) FAX(06)6365-5176

P/N 9710089(P)
No. 3 Edited in 2005.7

(VG3721/UT-A, UT) Printed in Japan 2007.7.5H®



	Contents 
	目次
	[P1]   UT-A DEVICE(1) 
	[P2]   UT-A DEVICE(2) 
	[P3]   UT-A DEVICE(3) 
	[P4]   UT-A DEVICE(4) 
	[P5]   UT-A DEVICE(5) 
	[P6]   UT-A DEVICE(6) 
	[P7]   ST2-A DEVICE 
	[P8] CS DEVICE 
	[P9] UN3 DEVICE 
	[P10] UT-A DEVICE for M & X
	[P11] UT DEVICE(1)

	[P12] UT DEVICE(2)

	[P13] UT DEVICE(3)

	[P14] UT DEVICE(4)

	[P15] ST2 DEVICE




